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In the Matter of OADR Docket No. 2023-054
City of Boston Public Works Dept. MassDEP File No. W19-5439
Long Island Bridge Reconstruction Chapter 91 Application

Project Locus: Quincy/Boston

FINAL DECISION

| adopt the Recommended Final Decision of the Presiding Officer as my final decision in
this matter. The parties to this proceeding are notified of their right to file a motion for
reconsideration of this decision, pursuant to 310 CMR 1.01(14)(d). Any such motion must be
filed with the Case Administrator and served on all parties within seven business days of the
postmark date of this decision. A person who has the right to seek judicial review may appeal
this decision to the Superior Court pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, 814(1). Any such appeal must be

filed with the Court within thirty days of receipt of this decision.

S INSYRY

Bonnie Heiple
Commissioner
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SERVICE LIST

Petitioner Mayor Thomas P. Koch
City of Quincy
55 Sea Street
Quincy, MA 02169-2572
Mayor’s Office Executive Assistant Mary Mulvey
Email: mmulvey@quincyma.gov

Legal Representative James S. Timmins, City Solicitor
Quincy City Hall
1305 Hancock Street
Quincy, MA 02169
Email: jtimmins@quincyma.gov

John F. Shea, Esq.

Peter F. Durning, Esq.

Peter M. Vetere, Esq.

Verrill Dana, LLP

One Federal Street, 20" Floor
Boston, MA 02110

Email: jshea@verrill-law.com
Email: pdurning@verrill-law.com
Email: pvetere@verrill-law.com

Applicant City of Boston Public Works Department
c/o Para Jayasinghe, City Engineer
Boston City Hall
1 City Hall Square, Room 714
Boston, MA 02201
Email: para.jayasinghe@boston.gov

Mayor Michelle Wu
City of Boston

1 City Hall Square

Suite 500

Boston, MA 02201-2013
Email: 311@boston.gov

Legal Representative Adam Cederbaum, Corporate Counsel
1 City Hall Square, Room 615
Boston, MA 02201
Email: law@boston.gov
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Sammy S. Nabulsi, Esq.
Meredith W. Doty, Esq.

ROSE LAW PARTNERS LLP
One Beacon Street, 23rd Floor
Boston, MA 02108

Email: ssn@rose-law.net
Email: mwd@rose-law.net

MassDEP Daniel Padien — Waterways Program Chief
Christine Hopps — Waterways Program
100 Cambridge Street — 9" Floor
Boston, MA 02114
Email: Daniel.padien@mass.gov
Email: Christine.hopps@mass.gov

Legal Representative Ben Ericson, General Counsel
Bruce Hopper, Deputy General Counsel
lan Leson, Counsel
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel
100 Cambridge Street — 9" Floor
Boston, MA 02114
Email: Ben.ericson@mass.gov
Email: bruce.e.hopper@mass.gov
Email:_lan.m.leson@mass.gov

Cc:

Alfred Grazioso, Jr., Commissioner

City of Quincy Department of Public Works,
Email: agrazioso@quincyma.gov

Boston Planning and Development Agency James Arthur Jemison
Email: bpdawebcontent@boston.gov

Boston Conservation Commission
Email: cc@boston.com

Boston Harbormaster
Email: Christopher.bailey@pd.boston.gov

Office of the Mayor, City of Quincy (Chief of Staff Chris Walker)
Email: cwalker@quincyma.gov
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Quincy City Engineer (Paul Costello)
Email: pcostello@quincyma.gov

Quincy Planning Board
Email: rstevens@quincyma.gov

Quincy Conservation Commission
Email: nconners@quincyma.gov

Quincy Harbormaster
Email: gpdmarine@quincyma.gov

Jakarta Childers, Paralegal, MassDEP
MassDEP/Office of General Counsel
Email; Jakarta.childers@mass.qgov
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